TAF

100
90

80

70
60
50
40
30
20
10

EWA Funded Export ReduCtions

W

. Oct-90

Nov-90

Dec-90

Jan-91

Feb-91

Mar-91

Apr-91

May-91

Jun-91

Jul-91

Aug-91

Sep-91
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Shasta Storage
Delta Island
Semitropic
Kern

Gravelly Ford

Borrowed San Luis

$'s spent
$ balance

Borrowed San Luis
From ET Efficiency
Tol/From Delta Storage
PumpTo San Luis

To Export Reduction
From Shasta Storage
From E/I Relaxation

To/From Ground Water

" SOD delivered

NOD delivered
EWA credit

"To Export Reduction

Shasta Storage
Delta Island

Oct-90
70

0

100
150

50

Oct-90
62

Oct-90
0
30

Oct-90
62

60

Oct-90

Oct-91
40

Nov-90
70

100
150
50

Nov-20
94

Nov-90

30

Nov-90
94

. 30

Nov-90

Nov-91
40

Dec-90
40

100
150
50

Dec-90
146

Dec-90

30

Dec-90
146

30
20

Dec-90

Dec-31
40
0

Jan-91
40

0

100
150
50

Jan-91
148

Jan-91

30

Jan-91
148

Jan-91

Jan-92
40

Feb-91
40

100
150
50

Feb-91
150

Feb-91

0
30

Feb-91
150

Feb-91

Feb-92
40

Mar-91

40
100
150

50

Mar-91
62

Mar-91

30

Mar-91
62

Mar-91
90

Mar-92
40

Apr-31
40

90
150
40

Apr-91
25

Apr-91

-5
25

Apr-91
25

20

Apr-91
60

Apr-92
40

May-91
40

80
150
30

May-91
48

May-91
-3

22

May-91
48

20

May-91

May-92
40

Jun-91
40

0

70

150
-20

~Jun-91

71

Jun-91
-3
19

Jun-91
71

20

Jun-91

Jun-92
40

Jul-91
40

0

60
150
10

Jul-91
94

Jul-91
-3
16

Jul-91
94
3

20

Jul-91

Jul-92

20 -

Aug-91
40

50
150

Aug-91
117

Aug-91
-3
13

Aug-91 -

117

20

Aug-91

Aug-92

Sep-91
40

40

150
Sep-91
130
Sep-91

2
11

Sep-91
130

10

Sep-91

Sep-92

D—062636
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>

Semitrbpic
Kern
Gravelly Ford

" Borrowed San Luis

$'s spent
" $ balance

Borrowed San Luis
From ET Efﬁciency
Tol/From Delta Storage
PumpTo San Luis

To Export Reduction
From Shasta Storage
From E/l Relaxation
TolFrom Ground Water
SOD delivered

NOD delivered

EWA credit

To Export Reduction

Shasta Storage
Delta Island
Semitropic
Kern

Gravelly Ford

Borrowed San Luis

$'s spent

30
150

Oct-91

142

Oct-91

-2
39

Oct-91
142

Oct-91

Oct-92

30
150

Oct-92
102

Oct-92

30
150

Nov-91

144

Nov-91

-0
39

Nov-91
144
2

Nov-91

Nov-92

30
150

Nov-92
114

Nov-92

30
150

Dec-91
146

Dec-91

39

Dec-91
146

Dec-91

Dec-92

30
150

Dec-92
166

Dec-92

30
150

Jan-92
148
Jan-92

39

Jan-92
148

Jan-92

Jan-93
60

30
150

Jan-93
18

Jan-93

Feb-92

30
150

Feb-92

70

Feb-02

39

Feb-92

70

60
-140

140

Feb-93

30
150

Mar-92
-108

Mar-92

19

Mar-92
-108

~140

Mar-92
140

Mar-93
145

20

Apr-92

Apr-93
145

20

May-92

May-93
145

50
170
20

May-93
-150

May-93

20

Jun-92

Jun-93
145

40

50

170

20

Jun-93
-127

Jun-93

30
150

Jul-92

24

Jul-92

0
10

Jul-92
30

16

20
30

Jul-92

Jul-93
48

50
170
20

Jul-93
13

Jul-93

30
150

Aug-92
87
Aug-92

10

Aug-92
99

16

20
30

Aug-92

Aug-93
48

50
170
20

Aug-93
36

Aug-93

30
150

Sep-92

90

Sep-92

10

Sep-92
102

Sep-92

Sep-93

50
170

20

Sep-93
99

Sep-93

D—062637
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$ balance

Borrowed San Luis
From ET Efficiency
TolFrom Delta Storage
PumpTo San Luis

To Export Reduction
From Shasta Storage
From E/l Relaxation
TolFrom Ground Water
SOD delivered

NOD delivered

EWA credit

To Export Reduction

Shasta Storage
Delta Island
Semitropic
Kern

Gravelly Ford

Borrowed San Luis

$'s spent
$ balance

Borrowed San Luis
From ET Efficiency
Tol/From Delta Storage

40

Oct-92
116

12

Oct-92

Oct-93

50
170
20

Oct-93
101

Oct-93

60

Oct-93
132
2

40

Nov-92

130

12

Nov-92

Nov-93

50
170
20

Nov-93
103

Nov-93

60

Nov-93
134

40

Dec-92
182

50

Dec-92

Dec-93

50
170
20

Dec-93
-115

Dec-93

60

Dec-93
-115

40

Jan-93

18 .

-166

Jan-93
166

Jan-94

50
170
20

Jan-94

Jan-94

60

Jan-94

40

" Feb-93

-90
2

-140

30
Feb-93
140
Feb-94
120
70
190

42

Feb-94

Feb-94

60

Feb-94

40

Mar-93

Mar-94

120

Mar-94

30

Apr-93
92

Apr-94

70
180
44

Apr-94
103

Apr-94
-9
47

- Apr-94

103

120

30

May-93
-150

-140

20

May-93
140

. May-94

70
180

May-94

106

May-94

47

May-94
106

30

Jun-93
-127

20

» Jun-93

Jun-94
133

70
180

© Jun-94

Jun-94

47

Jun-94

Jul-94

30

Jul-93 -

36

40

100

20

Jul-93

133
70
180
44

Jul-94

Jul-94

47

Jul-84

30

Aug-93
59

20

Aug-93

Aug-84
133

70
180
44

Aug-94

Aug-94

47

Aug-94

30

Sep-93
130
48

20

Sep-93

Sep-94

70
180

Sep-94
110
Sep-94

47

Sep-94
110

D—062638
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PumpT6 San Luis

To Export Reduction
From Shasta Storage
From E/I Relaxation
Tol/From Ground Water
SOD delivered

NOD delivered

EWA credit

To Export Reduction

Shasta Storage
Delta Island
Semitropic
Kern

Gravelly Ford

Borrowed San Luis

$'s spent
$ balance

Borrowed San Luis
From ET Efficiency
To/From Delta Storage
PumpTo San Luis

To Export Reduction
From Shasta Storage
From E/l Relaxation
To/From Ground Water
SOD delivered

NOD delivered

EWA credit

Oct-93

Oct-94
0

0

70

180

44

Oct-94
112

Oct-94
-0
77

Oct-94
112

Nov-93

Nov-94

70
180
44

Nov-94
C 114

“ Nov-94 -

77

Nov-94
114

-220

Dec-93
220

Dec-94

70
180
44

Dec-94
16

Dec-94

77

Dec-94
16

-100

-115

Jan-94

Jan-95
145

0

70

180

44

Jan-85
-132

Jan-95
0
77

Jan-95
-132
2

-150

Feb-94

Feb-95
145
120

70
180
44

Feb-95
-130

Feb-95

77

Feb-95
-130

Mar-94

Mar-95
145
120

90
200
64

Mar-95

Mar-95

77

Mar-95

128

10
20
40

Apr-94
90

Apr-95
145

60

110
220

84

Apr-95
63

Apr-95

77

Apr-95
63

60

May-94

May-95
145

130
240
100

May-95
66

May-95

7

May-85
66

-130

20

Jun-94

130

Jun-95

145

120
230

Jun-95

-221

Jun-95

77

Jun-95
-221

-320

30

Jul-94

Jul-95

Jul-95
‘ 0
77

Jul-95

Aug-94

Aug-95

Aug-95
0
77

Aug-95

100

Sep-94

Sep-95

Sep-95

77

Sep-95

'D—062639
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Oct-94 Nov-94 Dec-94 Jan-95 Feb-95 Mar-95 Apr-95 May-95 Jun-85 Jul-85 Aug-95 Sep-95
To Export Reduction 100 150 320
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Acre-Feet/Month (*1000)

300

Change In Clifton Couﬁl Tracy Pumping

March 1999 EWA Game

200

100

-100

-300 -

-400 +
October-90

October-91

October-92

October-93

October-94
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EWA Water Sources
Game 4

\ 1000

900 -

800

700

600 -

500

400 -

Acre-Feet (*1000)

200

100

1991 - 1992 1993 1994

O Efficiency EPurchases [Upstream Surplus Capture M Delta Surplus Capture

M Relaxed Stds ‘
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Game 4

Change in Shasta Releases

Sacramento River Market Releases

San Joaquin River Market Releases

Delta Cross Channel Closed?

Change in CCFB/Tracy Diversions

Carriage Water

Change in Delta Outflow

South of Delta market "deliveries”

MWD Shift Water to/from EWA

Change Groundwater Storage

Change in San Luis Storage

Water generated by E/I relaxations

End of Month Values for EWA Accounts
$/af

EWA Shasta Water

Borrowed EWA Sac Storage

Borrowed EWA SJR Storage

SemiTropic 200

Kem 100

EWA San Luis

Borrowed MWD

Project Debt to EWA in SLR

Upstream Surplus Capture

Delta surplus capture

Purchased

Year Type: 1 for dry/critical. 0 otherwise

Sacramento River

10 Year Lease 115
10 Year Option 250
One year Option 350

Call 10 yr option water
Call spot water
San Joaquin Tribs

10 Year Lease 50
10 Year Option 120
One year Option 150

Call 10 yr option water
Call spot water

Export Area
10 Year Lease 50
10 Year Option 120
One ysar Option 250

Calt 10 yr option water
Call spot water
Cost of Options
Leasing cost
Cost of buying options $millions
Cost of Groundwater Pumping
Payments to EWA
Interest
Financial Balance
Approximate buying power
Purchased but undelivered

Summary
1991 1992 1993
250 325 230

50 o 120
0 0 0
0 0 60
0 0 0

Water Year

iIC

006

oco®oo

350

50
120
180

50
120
250

1994
170
120

0
290

1991

Oct
0

o090

o]
Q

cooco®ocoooo

350

50
120
150

50
120
250

4.8
15

o
40

20.2
120.958
100

1995

120.958 120.958 98.502994

Values in italics are calculated

100 100 100 100

300 Purchases
0 Relaxed Stds
0 Efficiency
50 Upstream Surplus Capture
0 Delta Surplus Capture

D—062645

Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 -40
0 0 0 0 40
1] 0 0 0 1]
0 o 0 0 -40
0 0 0 o 50

Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar

4] 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 o 50 50 100

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 (40)

0 0 0 0 0

(] 0 (4] 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

1 1 1 1 1

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

350 350 350 350 350

50 50 50 50 50

120 120 120 120 120

150 150 150 150 160
50

50 80 50 50 50

120 120 120 120 120

250 250 250 250 250

100

3.75 135

0 1] 0 0 7]

20.2 20.2 16.45 16.45 2.95

98.503 17.6647

50

Apr

]
14
50

-36

120
180

50
120
250

295

May

350

50
120
150

50
120
250

2.95

Jun

350

50
120
150

50
120
250

295

Jul

350

80

120
180

50
120
250

2.95

120
150

50
120
250

2.95

Sep

(=B ==y -]

120
180

120

250

295

17.6647 17.6647 17.6647 17.6647 17.6647 17.6647

0

4]

(]

[¢]

0

0

D-062645



Game 4 Water 1992
Oct
Change in Shasta Releases 0
Sacramento River Market Releases
San Joaquin River Market Releases 28.6
Delta Cross Channel Closed?
Change in CCFB/Tracy Diversions 25
Carriage Water 3
Change in Delta Outflow 3.6
South of Delta market "deliveries”
MWD Shift Water to/from EWA
Change Groundwater Storage 0
Change in San Luis Storage 25
Water generated by E/i relaxations 0
End of Month Values for EWA Accounts
$/af Oct
EWA Shasta Water 0
Borrowed EWA Sac Storage 0
Borrowed EWA SJR Storage 60
SemiTropic 200 0
Kem 100 Q
EWA San Luis 35
Borrowed MWD 0
Project Debt to EWA in SLR 0
Upstream Surplus Capture ]
Delta surplus capture 0
Purchased
Year Type: 1 for dry/critical. 0 otherwise 1
Sacramento River
10 Year Lease 118 0
10 Year Option 250 0
One year Option 350 350
Call 10 yr option water
Call spot water
San Joaquin Tribs
10 Year Lease 50 50
10 Year Option 120 120
One year Option 150 150
Call 10 yr option water
Call spot water
Export Area
10 Year Lease 50 50
10 Year Option 120 120
One year Option 250 250
Call 10 yr option water
Call spot water
Cost of Options 4.8
Leasing cost 15
Cost of buying options $millions
Cost of Groundwater Pumping 0
Payments to EWA 40
Interest 0.5
Financial Balance 23.6256
Approximate buying power 141.471
Purchased but undelivered 100
Summary
1991 1992 1993
250 325 230
&0 0 120
0 0 4]
0 0 60
0 0

1]

Nov

286
25

3.6

350

50
120
180

50
120
250

23.6256
141.471
100

Values in italics are calculated

Dec
0

28.6
26

2.6

26

Dec

o O ooo

8l

o

(=R =T =)

350

50
120
150

50
120
250

23.6256
141.471
100

Jan
0

0

o

86

© O o o

350

50
120
150

50

50
120
250

3.75

19.8756
118.016
100

o

26

© O O o©

350

50
120
150

50

120
250
100

13.5

6.37563
38.1774
100

Mar
1]

60

-5

65

-5

Mar

40

o

21

© O o o

350

50
120
150

50

120"

250
75

13.125

-6.7494
-40.4154
50

Apr

0
0
50

-50

o oo o

350

50
120
150

50
120
250

o 0O o o

350

50
120
150

50
120
250

Jun

o o0 oo

-

350

50
120
150

50
120
250

Jul

© 0o o

120
150

50
120
250

Aug
7]

o

o oo o

350

50
120
150

50
120
250

Sep
0

oo o

Sep

40

o

7

O 0O o o

350

50
120
150

50
120
250

-6.7494 -6.7494 -6.7494 .-6.7494 -6.7494 -6.7494
-40.4154 -40.4154 -40.4154 -40.4154 -40.4154 -40.4154

(1]

0

D—062646

o]

o]

0

0
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Game 4 Water 1993
Oct
Change in Shasta Releases 0
Sacramento River Market Releases
San Joaquin River Market Releases 13
Delta Cross Channe! Closed?
Change in CCFB/Tracy Diversions 12
Carriage Water R 1
Change in Delta Qutflow 1
South of Delta market "deliveries”
MWD Shift Water to/from EWA
Change Groundwater Storage o
Change in San Luis Storage 12
Water generated by E/I relaxations 0
End of Month Values for EWA Accounts
$/af Oct
EWA Shasta Water 0
Borrowed EWA Sac Storage [+}
Borrowed EWA SJR Storage 27 .
SemiTropic 200 ¢}
Kem 100 0
EWA San Luis 83
Borrowed MWD 0
Project Debt to EWA in SLR 0
Upstream Surplus Capture 0
Delta surplus capture 0
Purchased
Year Type: 1 for dry/critical. 0 otherwise 1
Sacramento River
10 Year Lease 116 0
10 Year Option 250 0
One year Option 350 350
Call 10 yr option water :
Call spot water
San Joaquin Tribs
10 Year Lease 50 50
10 Year Option 120 120
One year Option 150 150
Call 10 yr option water
Call spot water
Export Area
10 Year Lease 50 80
10 Year Option 120 120
One year Option 250 250
Call 10 yr option water
Call spot water
Cost of Options 4.8
Leasing cost 15
Cost of buying options $millions
Cost of Groundwater Pumping 0
Payments to EWA 40
Interest 0.2
Financlal Balance 13.6585
Appro;(imate buying power 81.7872
Purchased but undelivered 100
Summary
1991 - 1992 1993
250 325 230
. 50 0 120
0 0 (1]
0 0 60
(] 0 [}

Nov

350

50
120
150

50
120
250

13.6585
81.7872
100

Values in italics are calculated

120
150

50
120
250

13.6585
81.7872
100

Jan
4]

-200

200

~200

o

Jan

(=2 =Rl

(93)

(=B =]

120
150

120
250

Feb
0

-120

120

-120

Feb

(== I = I = B =]

(218

=

o o0 oo

350

50
120
150

120
250
30
100

13

13.6585 0.65847
81.7872 3.94293

100

100

Mar

-60

60

-120

(163)
0

0

60

0

350

50
120
150

50
120
250

0.65847
3.94293
50

Apr

0

50

(103)
0

Q0
o
o}

350

50
120
150

50
120
250

(103)

o O o

350

50
120
150

50
120
250

Jun

(143)
0

0
]
0

350

50
120
160

120
250

Jul

o090

Jul

(143)
0

]
0
0

350

50
120
150

50
120
250

Aug

60
50
93

17

©
o wWwo

>
1<
[

o 0O 000

(80

=

(=2 = I = R =)

350

50
120
150

50

250

Sep

350

50
120
150

50
120
250

0.65847 0.65847 0.65847 0.65847 0.65847 0.65847
3.94293 3.94293 3.94293 3.94293 3.94293 3.94293

(1]

0

D—062647

]

0

0

0
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Game 4 Water 1994
Oct
Change in Shasta Releases 0

Sacramento River Market Releases
San Joaquin River Market Releases
Delta Cross Channel Closed?
Change in CCFB/Tracy Diversions
Carriage Water

Change in Delta Outflow

South of Delta market "deliveries"
MWD Shift Water to/from EWA
Change Groundwater Storage
Change in San Luis Storage

Water generated by E/i relaxations

End of Month Values for EWA Accounts

EWA Shasta Water
Borrowed EWA Sac Storage
Bomrowed EWA SJR Storage
SemiTropic

Kem

.EWA San Luis

Borrowed MWD

Project Debt to EWA in SLR
Upstream Surplus Capture
Delta surplus capture
Purchased

$/af

200
100

Year Type: 1 for dry/critical. 0 otherwise

Sacramento River
10 Year Lease
10 Year Option
One year Option
Call 10 yr option water
Call spot water
San Joaquin Tribs
10 Year Lease
10 Year Option
One year Option
Call 10 yr option water
Call spot water
Export Area
10 Year Lease
10 Year Option
One year Option
Call 10 yr option water
Call spot water
Cost of Options
Leasing cost
Cost of buying options $millions
Cost of Groundwater Pumping
Payments to EWA
Interest
Financial Balance
Approximate buying power
Purchased but undelivered

Summary
1991 1992

250 325

50

0

0

0

o o oo

115
250
350

120
150

50
120
250

1983

230
120

60

o o

[o}
=3

o0 o0oo0ooC

50)

o O o

120
160

50
120
250

4.8

Nov
4]

o900

Nov

O 0 000

(50)

o oo

350

50
120
150

50
120
260

15 .

0
40

02
21.1081
126.396

100

21.1081
126.396
100

Values in italics are calculated

Dec
0

-200

200

-200

o

g

o 0O OO0 o0

(250)

(=]

o o ©

350

50
120
150

50
120
250

21.1081
126.396
100

Jan
0

240

-240

350

50
120
150

50
120
250

21.1081
114.42
100

70

Feb Mar
0 4]
(]

50 -60
-50 120
20 7]
30 -60
0 0
Feb Mar
0 0

0 30

0 60

0 0
40 40
0 (60)
[4] 4]

0 0

0 0
50 0
1 1

0 0

0 0
350 350
50 50
120 120
150 150
50 50
120 120
250 259
6.75

0 0

Apr
0

60
50

10

50

Apr

30

40
(10)

o O O

350

50
120
150

50
120
250

21,1081 14.3581 14.3581
102.443 62.0243 62.0243

100

50

1]

May

120
-120
120

May

30

40
(10

(== =]

350

50
120
150

50
120
250

110

-

350

50
120
150

50
120
250

Jul

[= 2N~

350

50
120
150

50
120
250

Aug
0

- 110

(=R = =]

350

50
120
150

50
120
250

Sep

110

o oo

-

350

50
120
150

60
120
250

14.3581 14.3581 14.3581 14.3581 14.3581
62.0243 62.0243 62.0243 62.0243 62.0243

0

D—062648

0

0

0

0
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Game 4 Water 1995
Oct
Change in Shasta Releases 0

Sacramento River Market Releases

San Joaquin River Market Releases

Delta Cross Channel Closed?

Change in CCFB/Tracy Diversions

Carriage Water
Change in Delta Outflow

South of Delta market "deliveries"

MWD Shift Water to/from EWA
Change Groundwater Storage
Change in San Luis Storage

Water generated by E/I relaxations

End of Month Values for EWA Accounts

EWA Shasta Water
Borrowed EWA Sac Storage
Borowed EWA SJR Storage
SemiTropic

Kem

EWA San Luis

Borrowed MWD

Project Debt to EWA in SLR
Upstream Surplus Capture
Delta susplus capture
Purchased

$/af

200
100

Year Type: 1 for dry/critical. 0 otherwise

Sacramento River
10 Year Lease
10 Year Option
One year Option

Call 10 yr option water

Call spot water
San Joaquin Tribs

10 Year Lease

10 Year Option

One year Option

Call 10 yr option water

Call spot water
Export Area

10 Year Lease

10 Year Option «

One year Option

Call 10 yr option water

Call'spot water
Cost of Options
Leasing cost

Cost of buying options $millions

Cost of Groundwater Pumping
Payments to EWA

Interest

Financial Balance
Approximate buying power
Purchased but undelivered

Summary
1991 1992
250 325

50

0

0

0

© O o0 o

116
250
350

50
120
150

50
120
250

1993
230
120

60

[= = I~ =)

120
150

50
120
250

4.8
15

0

40

0.9
35.4166
188.123
100

Nov
4]

12

[ = = = R )

350

50
120
150

50
120
250

35.4166
188.123
100

Dec
]

350

50
120
150

50
120
250

36.4166
188.123
100

Jan
-50

-240

190

40
(157)
0

0

50

0

380

50
120
150

50
120
250

36,4166
188.123
100

Feb
1]

40
(157)
0

0
0
0

350

50
120
150

50
120
250

35.4166
188.128
100

Mar
0

o

Mar
50

0

80

0

40
(157)
0

0
0
]

350

50
120
150

50
120
250

35.4166
188.123
50

Values in italics are calculated

Apr
0

50

50

Apr
50

Q

50

0

40
(107)
0

0
0
0

350

50
120
150

50
120
250

May

-330

330

40
{107)
(t]

0
4]
0
o

o
0
350

50
120
150

50
120
250

Jun

-330

330

(37
0

0
0
4
[

0
0
350

50
120
150

50
120
250

Jul

(437)
0

a
0
0

350

50
120
150

50
120
250

0
40
(437)
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
350

50
120
150

50
120
250

(3=

Sep
50
150
100
0o

40
(437)

© O O

350

180

50

120

160

80

50

120
250

36,4166 354166 354166 354166 354166 25.4166
188.123 188.123 188.123 188.123 188.123 128.243

0

0

D—062649

0

0

0

0

D-062649



